
 

 
SSI-Related Medicaid Coverage Groups Financial Eligibility Standards: April 2023 
 

 *These Standards change effective January 1 of each year in accordance with federal law 
                                                               ** These Standards change effective April 1 of each year in accordance with federal law 

Appendix A-9 

Coverage Group  Income Limit  Asset Limit  

*ICP/HCBS/Hospice- Individual (300% FBR)  
*ICP/HCBS/Hospice – Couple   

$ 2,742  
$ 5,484  

$ 2,000  
$ 3,000  

*HCBS/Working People w/Disabilities – Individual 
(WPwD) (550% FBR)  

*HCBS/Working People w/Disabilities – Couple 
(WPwD)   

$ 5,027 

$ 10,054  
$ 2,000      $13,000 Disregard  
$ 3,000      $24,000 Disregard  

**MEDS-AD/ICP-MEDS/Individual (88% FPL)  

**MEDS-AD/ICP-MEDS/Couple   
$ 1,069 

$ 1,446 

$ 5,000  
$ 6,000  

Medically Needy, MNIL-(I)-No income limit   
Medically Needy, MNIL-(C)-No income limit   
(Subtract from gross income)  

$ 180  
$ 241  

  

$ 5,000  
$ 6,000  

**QMB Individual (100% FPL)  

**QMB Couple  
$ 1,215  
$ 1,643 

$ 9,090  
$ 13,630  

**SLMB Individual (120% FPL)  
**SLMB Couple  

$ 1,458  
$ 1,972 

$ 9,090  
$ 13,630  

**QI1 Individual (135% FPL)  

**QI1 Couple  
$ 1,640 

$ 2,219 

$ 9,090  
$ 13,630  

**Working Disabled Individual (200% FPL)  

**Working Disabled Couple  
$ 2,430 

$ 3,287  
$ 5,000  
$ 6,000  

**Low Income Subsidy (LIS)- Individual (150% FPL)  
**Low Income Subsidy (LIS)- Couple  

$ 1,823 

$ 2,465  
$ 16,660* 
$ 33,240* 

**Medicare Part B Premium  
**Medicare Part A Premium  

$ 164.90 

$ 506 (Free for most)  
 N/A  

Personal Needs Allowance (PNA) (eff 01/01/23)  
NH-ICP/HCBS/Hospice/PACE  
Hospice (Community) 100% FPL  
ALF-PACE/SMMC-HCBS  
Community/iBudget  

 

  

$ 130   
$ 1,215  
R&B+ 20% FPL (Individual $243) / (Couple $486) 
$ 2,742  

Maintenance Needs Standards / Other (eff 01/01/23)  
Standard Disregard   
Earned Income Disregard   
Student Earned Income Disregard Limit   
Spouse Deeming = ½ FBR  
Child Allocation   
Substantial Gainful Activity (SGA)  

  
$ 20  
$ 65 + ½  

$ 2,220 monthly, Maximum $ 8,950 per calendar year  
$ 457  
$ 457/child (Difference between the couple and single FBR) 
$ 1,470 per month non blind $ 2,460 blind  

Spousal Impoverishment (eff 07/01/22)  
Minimum Monthly Maintenance Needs Allowance 
(MMMNA)  
CSMIA* 
Excess Shelter Standard**  
CSRA* 
Home Equity Interest Limit* 
Transfer of Asset Divisor (eff 08/22)  

  
 
$ 2,289 

$ 3,716   
$ 687  
$148,620  
$ 688,000  
$ 10,809 

Community Hospice Allocations:   
Spouse only=   
Spouse + Dependents or Dependents Only =   

  

FBR ($914) 
CNS Standard  


