SSI-Related Medicaid Coverage Groups Financial Eligibility Standards: April 2023

Coverage Group	Income Limit	Asset Limit
*ICP/HCBS/Hospice- Individual (300% FBR) *ICP/HCBS/Hospice – Couple	\$ 2,742 \$ 5,484	\$ 2,000 \$ 3,000
*HCBS/Working People w/Disabilities – Individual (WPwD) (550% FBR) *HCBS/Working People w/Disabilities – Couple (WPwD)	\$ 5,027 \$ 10,054	\$ 2,000 \$13,000 Disregard \$ 3,000 \$24,000 Disregard
**MEDS-AD/ICP-MEDS/Individual (88% FPL) **MEDS-AD/ICP-MEDS/Couple	\$ 1,069 \$ 1,446	\$ 5,000 \$ 6,000
Medically Needy, MNIL-(I)-No income limit Medically Needy, MNIL-(C)-No income limit (Subtract from gross income)	\$ 180 \$ 241	\$ 5,000 \$ 6,000
**QMB Individual (100% FPL) **QMB Couple	\$ 1,215 \$ 1,643	\$ 9,090 \$ 13,630
**SLMB Individual (120% FPL) **SLMB Couple	\$ 1,458 \$ 1,972	\$ 9,090 \$ 13,630
**QI1 Individual (135% FPL) **QI1 Couple	\$ 1,640 \$ 2,219	\$ 9,090 \$ 13,630
**Working Disabled Individual (200% FPL) **Working Disabled Couple	\$ 2,430 \$ 3,287	\$ 5,000 \$ 6,000
**Low Income Subsidy (LIS)- Individual (150% FPL) **Low Income Subsidy (LIS)- Couple	\$ 1,823 \$ 2,465	\$ 16,660* \$ 33,240*
**Medicare Part B Premium **Medicare Part A Premium	\$ 164.90 \$ 506 (Free for most)	N/A
Personal Needs Allowance (PNA) (eff 01/01/23) NH-ICP/HCBS/Hospice/PACE Hospice (Community) 100% FPL ALF-PACE/SMMC-HCBS Community/iBudget	\$ 130 \$ 1,215 R&B+ 20% FPL (Individual \$243) / (Couple \$486) \$ 2,742	
Maintenance Needs Standards / Other (eff 01/01/23) Standard Disregard Earned Income Disregard Student Earned Income Disregard Limit Spouse Deeming = ½ FBR Child Allocation Substantial Gainful Activity (SGA)	\$ 20 \$ 65 + ½ \$ 2,220 monthly, Maximum \$ 8,950 per calendar year \$ 457 \$ 457/child (Difference between the couple and single FBR) \$ 1,470 per month <i>non blind</i> \$ 2,460 <i>blind</i>	
Spousal Impoverishment (eff 07/01/22) Minimum Monthly Maintenance Needs Allowance (MMMNA) CSMIA* Excess Shelter Standard** CSRA* Home Equity Interest Limit* Transfer of Asset Divisor (eff 08/22)	\$ 2,289 \$ 3,716 \$ 687 \$148,620 \$ 688,000 \$ 10,809	
Community Hospice Allocations: Spouse only= Spouse + Dependents or Dependents Only =	FBR (\$914) CNS Standard	f each year in accordance with federal law

^{*}These Standards change effective January 1 of each year in accordance with federal law

**These Standards change effective April 1 of each year in accordance with federal law

Appendix A-9